### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rajiv Doshi	02/17/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ventus Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	1301 Shoreway Road, Suite 425
City:	Belmont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94002

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12884146

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 212-1700
Email: info@shayglenn.com
Correspondent Name: Shay Glenn LLP

Address Line 1: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210
Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10419-703.303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Buggie

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 10419-703-303\_RecordCS\_Assgn\_RD\_VM\#page 1.tif\\ source = 10419-703-303\_RecordCS\_Assgn\_RD\_VM\#page 2.tif\\$ 

CH \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0320

## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 10419-703.303**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS ONLY			
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(1) Rajiv Doshi  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Name: Ventus Medical, Inc. 1301 Shoreway Road, Suite 425 Belmont, CA 94002		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip:		
Other	Country:		
EXECUTION DATE: (1) 02/17/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes   No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) – <b>12/884,146</b>	B. Patent No.(s)		
Title: NASAL DEVICES FOR USE WHILE SLEEPING			
Additional num	bers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Richard D. Shoop Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.  Charge the \$40 fee to <b>Deposit Account 50-4050</b> .		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Richard D. Shoop, Reg. No. 45,763	April 20, 2011		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents.	Signature Date		

PATENT REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0321

Eurney Docket No.: 606492000300

### ASSIGNMENT SOLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Rajiv DOSHI, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 18607, Stanford, California 94309 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in RESPIRATORY DEVICES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 11/298,339 and filed on December 8, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Ventus Medical, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1920 Old Middlefield Way, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2/17/06 Date

State of California County of SANTA CLARA Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed

Rajiv DOSHI

Before me on this 17th day of FEB. 2008 by

RAJESH CHANDRA SINGH **Commission # 1446394** Notary Public - California San Mateo County

My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2007

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

pa-1042488

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 026158 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 04/20/2011